CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-141

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS, NAMELY, MICHAEL GOLD, ALEX MANTECON, AND JUAN LUCAS ALVAREZ, TO SERVE AS MEMBERS OF THE CORAL GABLES RETIREMENT BOARD-GENERAL EMPLOYEES, FOR A TWO (2) YEAR TERM, WHICH WILL BEGIN ON JUNE 1, 2023 AND CONTINUES THROUGH MAY 31, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby confirm the appointment of the following individuals to serve on the Coral Gables Retirement Board-General Employees, namely:

Michael Goldappointed by
appointed byCommissioner MenendezAlex Manteconappointed by
appointed byCommissioner CastroJuan Lucas Alvarezappointed by
appointed byCommissioner Fernandez

SECTION 2. That the appointment term begins on June 1, 2023 and continues through May 31, 2025.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D., 2023. (Moved: Anderson / Seconded: Menendez) (Yeas: Anderson, Castro, Fernandez, Menendez, Lago) (Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) (Agenda Item: H-2.10)

APPROVED:



VINCE LAGO MAYOR

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

- DocuSigned by: Custine M.Suduz

CRISTINA M. SUÁREZ CITY ATTORNEY